MEETING. IF OTHER MATTERS ARE PRESENTED, PROXIES WILL BE VOTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DISCRETION OF THE PROXY HOLDERS.

   SECURITY OWNERSHIP OF CERTAIN BENEFICIAL OWNERS AND MANAGEMENT

   The following table sets forth information about the beneficial ownership
of our common stock as of December 29, 2006. The last two columns describe
shares assuming all stockholder resolutions described herein are adopted and
related plans implemented:

   Percent   Number   Percent
   of All   of Shares   of All
   Number of Shares   Outstanding   of Common   Outstanding
   of Common   Common   Stock to   Common Stock
   Stock Owned(2)   Stock Owned   be Owned(1)   to be Owned(2)
Beneficial Owner(1)   (Pre-Split)   (Pre-Split)   (Post-Split)   (Post-Split)
-------------------   ------------------   ---------------   -------------   -------------

Steven L. Sample   4,000,000   49.6%   9,142,500(3)   89.4%

Edgar Filing: GIBBS CONSTRUCTION INC - Form DEF 14A

4

1515 East Silver Springs Boulevard
Suite 118.4
Ocala, FL  34470

Danny R. Gibbs   500,000   6.2%   62,500   0.6%
1515 East Silver Springs Boulevard
Suite 118.4
Ocala, FL  34470

Linda M. Myers(4)   -   -%   -   -%
1515 East Silver Springs Boulevard
Suite 118.4
Ocala, FL  34470

L. Palmer Sample(5)   500,000   6.2%   62,500   0.6%
3922 SW 103rd Lane
Ocala, FL 34476

C. Scott Sample(5)   500,000   6.2%   62,500   0.6%
6280 Scottsville-Navilleton Road
Floyds Knobs, IN 47119

All executive officers and
   directors as a group (four persons)   4,500,000   55.8%   9,205,000   90.0%

(1)   The post-split shares assume ratification of the Capital Restructuring
and implementation of the director's resolution to issue shares following the
amendment. The amounts to be issued are 8,117,500 shares of Common Stock to be
issued on a post-split basis to Mr. Sample, 450,000 shares to be issued to the
spouse of Ms. Myers on a post-split basis, and 100,000 shares of Common Stock on
a post-split basis to be issued to a previous creditor of the Company plus an
aggregate of 525,000 shares of preferred stock to be issued to Mr. Sample and

   2

the spouse of Ms. Myers with Mr. Sample having the right to vote the shares to